1. UTBO&/UTB08B/UTB0OS/UTBOSB/UTBOSF/UTBOOBE/UTCO8/UTCO9/UTCOSF/UTGOR
UTGO9/UTGO9F/UTHO8/UTHO9/UTHOIF T UJ4#t%%5 Under Trimmer Components




1. UTBO8/UTBO8B/UTB09/UTBO9B/UTBO9EF/UTBO9BE/UTCO8/UTCO9/UTCO9F
UTGO8/UTGO9/UTGO9F/UTHO8/UTHO9/UTHO9F T V)4 fékrss
Under Trimmer Components

Fr 5% Yk 4w 9% 4 T HirHE
Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt.Req.

1 4UTB0801012 Tl Crank Chamber Cover 1

2 4UTB020102 #HLEHE Connecting Block 1
*3 4UTB020103 EREEF Driving Lever 1
kY 4UTC020117 EREEF Driving Lever 1
5 4UTB020105 FEER Spacer 1
6 4UTB020106 FEER Spacer 2
7 4UTB0801071 241 Thread Guide Eyelet 1
*8 4UTB0SA0108 TH454H Under Trimmer Components 1
%0 4UTCO8A0109 TH454H Under Trimmer Components 1
10 4UTB000110 SHELEER Adjusting Ring 1
11 4UTB010111 EENE Lever 1
12 4UTB010112 JEE)JJE Lower Knife Carrier 1
13 8MB75180205A 2% Screw (UTB0113 M2.5-0.45%2) 6
14 8MNO03200300A 224 Screw (CTO115 M3-0.5%3) 1
15 4UTB000115 yEBENTJH Lower Movable Knife 1
16 8MBO02161504E 224 Screw (UTB020116 M2-0.4%14.8) 1
17 8MB02160505A 224 Screw (UTB0117 M2-0.4%4) 2
18 4UTB000118 [E 7€ J]H Lower Fixed Knife 1
19 4UTB000119 VE78 Lower Movable Knife Guide 1
20 4UTB000120 #H Clamp Spring 1
21 SME02160404A 224 Screw (CT12-15 M2-0.4%3) 2
22 4UTB080122 [& 7€ JJJ# Lower Knife Holder 1
23 8MB02160304A 224 Screw (UTB0137 M2-0.4%3) 1
24 4UTB000124 #H Knife Pressure Spring 1
25 4UTB000125 #H Clamp Spring Pressure Holder 1
26 4UTB010126 FEEREAELH Clamp Spring Adjusting Piece 1
27 4UTB080127 [&] 72 & Bracket Holder: 1
28 8MB03200410G 255 Stud (UTB02-01-28 M3-0.5%2.5) 1
29 4UTB000129 %% Spring 1
##3() 4UTB010143 %% Spring 1
31 4UTB080131 EALHR Upper Knife Carrier Guide 1
32 4UTB080132 [FmEH Gasket 1
33 8MB85240407A 1222 Screw (FT0538 M3.5-0.6%4) 2
34 4UTB000108 FEER Spacer 1
35 8MQO04280808A 2% Screw (UTB0109 M4-0.7%8) 9
36 8MQ04280608A 122 Screw (UTB0107 M4-0.7%6) 2
37 4UTB080107 24 Thread Guide Eyelet 1
38 8MB04280508 A 224 Screw (UTB20127 M4-0.7%5.5) 2
39 SME04280507A 12%% Screw (UTB020139 M4-0.7%4) 1
40 4UTB020149 HEME Nut 1
41 4UTB020150 %% Spring 1
©42 4UTB020152 [& & JJF Lower Fixed Knife 1
©43 4UTB020153 5828 Spring 1
©44 4UTB08A0144 T4R4H Under Trimmer Components 1
45 4UTB000135 JEkZZ #4 Rubber Cushion 1
46 4UTB080146 He Supplementary Spring 1
47 4UTB080147 N TJFEZE Lower Knife Carrier Guide 1
48 8MB04281007K 222 Screw(CT1237 M4-0.7#10) 2

* AN REIEU4REEE Pneumatic Type
(UTB08 / UTB08&B / UTB09 / UTB09B / UTBO9F / UTBO9BF / UTGO08 / UTG09 / UTGO9F / UTHO8 / UTHO09 / UTHO9F )
o HABEIRYI4RSEE  Electric Type (UTC08 / UTC09 / UTCO9F )

UTBO8 / UTCO8 : At CX2000 H4Y UTGO8 : FJA CX2085 / CX2311 #4%2Y (3f4 )

UTBO08B : I CX2060 &4 UTGO09 : F® CXD2085/CXD2311/CXM2085/CXM2311 #% ( 3 )
UTB09 / UTCO9 : FHA CXD2000/CXM2000 4 UTGO9F : A CXN2311 /CXU2311 #AY (3[4 )

UTB09B : A CXD2060/CXM2060 1% UTHO8 : A CX2000 H8L (3 )

UTBO9F / UTCO9F : A% CXU2000 / CXN2000 f%%! UTHO9 : A * CXD2000/CM2000 #244 ( 31 )

UTBO9BF : F* CXU2060 / CXN2060 %4 UTHO9F : A CXU2000 / CXN2000 #24 ( 3/ )

© HilES (AR REE4R Y485 E) Made to order item (Using on pneumatic type underbed thick thread trimmer)

-2



UTBOSF/UTBO9BF/UTB10F/UTB10BEF/UTGO3/UTGO3F/UTGO8/UTGOS/UTGOSF/UTG11

2. UTBO3/UTBO3F/UTB05/UTB07/UTBO7B/UTBO7EF/UTB08/UTBOSB/UTB09/UTB09B
UTGI1F/UTHO3/UTHO3F/UTHO8/UTHO9/UTHOF Z=BR4H A+ Compressed Air Components




2. UTBO3/UTBO3F/UTB05/UTB07/UTBO7B/UTBO7E/UTBO8/UTBOSB/UTB09
UTBO9B/UTBO9F/UTBO9BF/UTB10F/UTB10BF/UTGO3/UTGO3F/UTGO8
UTGOYUTGOOF/UTGI11/UTGI1F/UTHO3/UTHO3F/UTHO8/UTHOS/UTHOOF

7z BRZH A4 Compressed Air Components

Fr 5%
Ref.No.

A DS DD 0L LWL L LN DD DN DD DD DN DD M= = = e
-lkwl\)HO@OO\]O\kh-lkw[\.)r—doooo\]O\LAJ;W[\)Ho@oo\]O\MJ;wMHO@OO\]O\LA&UJ[\)»—A

©45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
*53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

Yok 4 5%

Parts No.
4UTB0202011
4UTG020102
4UTB020203
4UTB020204
4UTB020205
4UTB0202061
4UTB0202071
8MP05320810A
2200001510
4UTB020210
4UTB020211
4UTB020212
4UTB000336
4UTB010337
4UTB010315S
4UTB030216
4UTB03A0217
4UTBO010318S
4UTG010319S
4UTB020266S
4UTB010311S
4UTB010312S
4UTB030223
4UTB000305
SMA22600627A
4UTB010313S
4UTB010314S
4UTB020228
4UTB020229
SMA20600627A
SMA10600617A
4PFE010113
SMA03200306A
SMB04280507K
8MNO03200400A
SMA08500513A
SMP06401211A
4UTB010245
8MC95300606F
8MC03201606D
SMMO04280807A
90SW040
SMM04283007B
8MB04280908G
4UTJ02A0165
2200000816
8MB04280607M
4UTB02A02011
4UTB02A0249
4UTB020250
2200001025
8SB44400608K
4UTB02A0253
8MN04280400A
4UTB02A0255
4UTB020256
4UTB01A03491S
4UTB010377S
4UTB020259
4UTB000444

%

Description

22 BARARE Safety Switch Bracket

i

FA Base
3 Connecting Plate

SELEE Cyliner Bracket

[&| 72 FE Bracket Holder

2l Yoke Guide
SUBREL Cylinder

§84% Screw (STBO117 M5-0.8%8)

#MH Washer

b s

JEEE Spring
7K Plunger

FeH Stopper

Z74:BARA Safety Switch

HH4# Tension Release lever
#2157 Electromagnetic Valve

[&|ZEJFE Bracket Holder:
FBRGET4H Cylinder Asm

Ham)fE R Electromagnetic Valve Base

JHE %R Silencer

7% & & 45H Elbow Connector
72 5@ /& #2188 Connector

72 R & HEE Connector

SBRET Cylinder
77 Speed Controller

B2ME Nut (UTB30225 M22-1.5%6)

J8%% Screw
T EEEAEE Spring Washer

484 FEE Bushing

7% & 4358 Elbow Connector

BEME Nut (UTB20230 M20-1.5%6)
BEWE Nut

£/ Clutch Sleeve

B2E Nut (FTBO111 M3-0.5%3)
244 Screw (FT0235 M4-0.7%5)

18%% Screw (UH0125 M3-0.5%4)

B20E Nut (FTC10126 M8-1.25%5)

1245 Screw (UTB0302 M6-1*12)
FEAirER Collar

§24%  Screw(CT0823 M4.5-0.75%5)

2% Screw (UTB03351 M3-0.5*16)
§84% Screw (MT0124 M4-0.7%8)

R EEEAEE Spring Washer

§24% Screw (UTB01-03-16 M4-0.7%30)

2% Stud (UTB0339 M4-0.7+%4)
#amfE4E Electromagnetic Valve Asm

T#%% Spring

1255 Stud (UTC2-01-34 M4-0.7%5.5)
SJBRET4H Cylinder Asm.

<7240 Knife Holder Bracket Asm

$iiH[1 Brass Button
SAFE Washer

P25 Screw (SHO128 11/64-40%6)

Ti7e 7 Z84H Magnetic Type Safety Switch SET.

1245 Screw (CT0229 M4-0.7+4)

fiff2e 7 2540 One Touch Type Safety Switch SET.

224 FiRE Safety Switch

#amfE4E Electromagnetic Valve Asm
I21E Nut

<72 Knife Holder Bracket

1454 Magnet

-4-

HirH=
Amt. Req.

Lo DO = DO = DO 1 b e 1 e b e e e e RO e e b e e e

TR S Gy G GRS RS GRS GH URES G UEO NO T NG T NG T NG Y SN NG S NG T S T S Sy N N NI N T



UTBOSF/UTBO9BF/UTB10F/UTB10BEF/UTGO3/UTGO3F/UTGO8/UTGOS/UTGOSF/UTG11

2. UTBO3/UTBO3F/UTB05/UTB07/UTBO7B/UTBO7EF/UTB08/UTBOSB/UTB09/UTB09B
UTGI1F/UTHO3/UTHO3F/UTHO8/UTHO9/UTHOF Z=BR4H A+ Compressed Air Components




2. UTBO3/UTBO3F/UTB05/UTB07/UTB07B/UTBO7E/UTBO8/UTBO&B/UTB0O9
UTBO09B/UTBO9F/UTBO9BE/UTB10F/UTB10BF/UTGO03/UTGO3F/UTGO8
UTGO9/UTGO9F/UTGI11/UTGI11F/UTHO3/UTHO3F/UTHO8/UTHO9/UTHO9F
7S BRAH 4 Compressed Air Components

¥ 5% Y1t 4w 5% % T
Ref.No. Parts No. Description

61 8MB04280607K #1222 Screw (MT0233 M4-0.7%6)
62 4UTBO01A0255 TENTER4H Collar Asm

©63 4UTJ020102 FAR Base
64 4UTB010362S H24% Screw
65 4WPC000114 i Speed Controller
66 4UTB020262 ZE Cylinder Holder Bracket
67 8MC03202506D 1522 Screw (UTB03-02-67 M3-0.5%25)
68 8MB04280507A 1% Screw (UH0917 M4-0.7%4.5)
69 90SW030 T EEEARE Spring Washer
70 8MMO06401210A 1244 Screw (FT1103 M6-1%12)
71 8MK95301407A %% Screw (CT0837 M4.5-0.75%14)
72 4UTB020272 N\ Power cord
73 4UTG0103181S #a[a [ Electromagnetic Valve Base
74 4UTG01A03491S P[] [f4H Electromagnetic Valve Asm
75 4UTHO020121S 2 /& ##5E Elbow Connector

©76 4UTHO02A0157S #1594 Electromagnetic Valve Asm
7
T8 e

**79 4UTBO2FA0217 SABRET4H Cylinder Asm

**80 4UTBO02F0223 SAJBRET. Cylinder

*#81 8MA22600630A HEHE Nut ( M22-1.5%6)

RRY) 4UTBO02F0216 [& E % Bracket Holder

* #5EM# To pick and make purchase
wk FHFY UTBO3F/UTBO7F/UTBO9F/UTBO9BF/UTB10F/UTB10BF/UTGO3F/UTGO9F/UTHO3F/UTHOOF/UTG11F
© FF2¥4 Custome-made Item

%24 Model  UTB03/UTBO3F/UTB05/UTB07/UTB07B/UTBO7F/UTB08/UTBO8B/UTB09/UTBO9B

UTB09F/UTBO9BF/UTB10F/UTB10BF e A A Electromagnetic Valve 2 pes.)
FE5% Ref.No. 15 18 22 26 27 57 64
F& Req. 2 1 2 4 8 1 4

7 Model ~ UTGO3 / UTGO3F / UTG08 / UTG09 / UTGO9F / UTG11 / UTG11F
( 3%E#a 8 Electromagnetic Valve 3 pcs.)
F5% Ref.No. 15 2 26 27 58 04 73 74
= Req. 3 3 6 12 1 6 1 1

A Model ~ UTHO3 / UTHO3F / UTHOS / UTHO9 / UTHO9F ( 3B+ 5[ Electromagnetic Valve 3 pes. )
FE5E Ref.No. 15 22 26 27 64 73 75 76
&= Req. 3 2 6 12 6 1 4 1

HiTHE
Amt. Req.

DO — W NN /DN — — DN



UTGO8C/UTGO9C/UTGO9FC/UTG11C/UTG11FC/UTHO3C/UTHO3FC/UTHO3C/UTHO9C

UTB09C/UTB09BC/UTBO9FC/UTBO9BFC/UTB10FC/UTB10BFC/UTGO3C/UTGO3EFC
UTHO9FC ZEBR4H 14 Compressed Air Components

3. UTBO3C/UTBO3FC/UTBOSC/UTBO7C/UTBO7BC/UTBO7FC/UTBOSC/UTBOSBC

CHELIC

| FC




3. UTBO3C/UTBO3FC/UTBOSC/UTBO7C/UTBO7BC/UTBO7FC/UTBOSC/UTBOSBC

UTBO9C/UTBO9BC/UTBOYFC/UTBO9BFC/UTB10FC/UTB10BFC/UTGO3C

UTGO3FC/UTGORC/UTGO9C/UTGOFC/UTGI1C/UTGI1FC /UTHO3C/UTHO3FC

UTHO8C/UTHO9C/UTHOOFC ZEFRZH {4 Compressed Air Components

Fr 5%
Ref.No.

O~ ON LN W

A A e e T TN T g i I S B B IRV~ BN SO SR oS NS I S I NS R SIS I I S ol il el el el el el N
DO — OOV IO WN WO~ OOV WD OOV PAEWND— OO0 W — O

*53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

Yokl 4 5%

Parts No.
4UTB0202011
4UTG020102
4UTB020203
4UTB020204
4UTB020205
4UTB0202061
4UTB0202071
8MP05320810A
2200001510
4UTB020210
4UTB020211
4UTB020212
4UTB000336
4UTB010337
4UTB0103151
4UTB030216
4UTBO03A0217
4UTB0103181
4UTGO010319
4UTB0202661
4UTBO0103111
4UTB0103121
4UTB030223
4UTB000305
8MA22600627A
4UTB0103131
4UTB020228
4UTB020229
8MA20600627A
8MA10600617A
4PFE010113
8MA03200306A
8MB04280507K
8MN03200400A
8MAO08500513A
8MP06401211A
4UTB010245
8MC95300606F
8MC03201606D
8MMO04280807A
90SW040
8MMO04282507B
8MB04280908G
2200000816
8MB04280607M
4UTB02A02011
4UTB02A0249
4UTB020250
2200001025
8SB44400608K
4UTB02A0253
SMN04280400A
4UTB02A0255
4UTB020256
4UTB01A03492
4UTB020259
4UTB000444

% T
Description
2% BAREEE Safety Switch Bracket

FAR Base

#HiFE Connecting Plate
SELEE Cyliner Bracket

[& & Bracket Holder

Z#f, Yoke Guide

SABRET Cylinder
224 Screw (STBO117 M5-0.8%8)

#MH Washer

% Spring
7K 4 Plunger

$#H Stopper

Z7%BHRA Safety Switch

HH4% Tension Release lever
#a[E {8 Electromagnetic Valve

[& & Bracket Holder

SAERET4H Cylinder Asm
Ha[E EEE Electromagnetic Valve Base

JHE 2 Silencer

7% 5A/& 158 Elbow Connector

75 53758 Connector
75 53758 Connector

SABRET Cylinder

B3 Speed Controller

B2 Nut (UTB30225 M22-1.5%6)
H24% Screw

4247 Bushing
2% & /& 135H Elbow Connector

BEME Nut (UTB20230 M20-1.5%6)

HEME Nut

£ Clutch Sleeve
H2HE Nut (FTBO111 M3-0.5%3)

#24% Screw (FT0235 M4-0.7#5)

1245 Screw (UHO125 M3-0.5*4)
BE0E Nut (FTC10126 M8-1.25*5)

#24% Screw (UTB0302 M6-1#12)

TR Collar

124% Screw(CT0823 M4.5-0.75*5)
1844 Screw (UTB03351 M3-0.5*%16)

1244 Screw (MT0124 M4-0.7*8)

THEZEARE Spring Washer
224 Screw (FT0719 M4-0.7%25)

1245 Stud (UTB0339 M4-0.7%4)

b A

J8%% Spring
1245 Stud (UTC2-01-34 M4-0.7%5.5)

FBREL4H Cylinder Asm.

72840 Knife Holder Bracket Asm

$#1 Brass Button
=A4PE Washer

1844 Screw (SHO128 11/64-40%6)

W27 2940 Magnetic Type Safety Switch SET.
22 Screw (CT0229 M4-0.7%4)

fil2e57 24840 One Touch Type Safety Switch SET.

Z7%:BHRA Safety Switch

#amIFE4H Electromagnetic Valve Asm

728 Knife Holder Bracket

588 Magnet

BIHE
Amt. Req.

TR S N S N YK SO N GG G TG G G G GG GHENY S U G GG G G

UG GGGV G G VRS GH GHGUSE NG J NO T NG T NG S NG T S S RO T S R ey RO NG I NG T



UTGO8C/UTGO9C/UTGO9FC/UTG11C/UTG11FC/UTHO3C/UTHO3FC/UTHO3C/UTHO9C

UTB09C/UTB09BC/UTBO9FC/UTBO9BFC/UTB10FC/UTB10BFC/UTGO3C/UTGO3EFC
UTHO9FC ZEBR4H 14 Compressed Air Components

3. UTBO3C/UTBO3FC/UTBOSC/UTBO7C/UTBO7BC/UTBO7FC/UTBOSC/UTBOSBC

CHELIC

| FC




3. UTBO3C/UTBO3FC/UTBOSC/UTBO7C/UTBO7BC/UTBO7FC/UTBOSC/UTBOSBC

UTBO9C/UTBO9BC/UTBO9FC/UTBO9BFC/UTB10FC/UTB10BFC/UTGO3C

UTGO3FC/UTGORC/UTGO9C/UTGOFC/UTGI1C/UTGIIFC /JUTHO3C/UTHO3FC

UTHO8C/UTHO9C/UTHO9FC Z=BRZH{F: Compressed Air Components

¥ 5%
Ref.No.
61
62
©63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
>{<>k82

© HHiEEih Custome-made Item

Ykt 4w 5%

Parts No.
8MB04280607K
4UTBO01A0255
4UTJ020102
4WPC000114
4UTB020262
8MC03202506D
8MB04280507A
90SWO030
8MMO06401210A
8MK95301407A
4UTB020272
4UTG0103182
4UTG01A03492
4UTHO0201211
4UTHO02A01571
4UTG0103551
4UTBO2FA0217
4UTBO02F0223
8MA22600630A
4UTBO2F0216

% TH
Description
184% Screw (MT0233 M4-0.7%6)
TErE#4H Collar Asm
FEAR Base

B Speed Controller

ZH Cylinder Holder Bracket

B2%% Screw (UTB03-02-67 M3-0.5%25)
B2%% Screw (UH0917 M4-0.7%4.5)

S EEEMRE Spring Washer

124% Screw (FT1103 M6-1%12)

%% Screw (CT0837 M4.5-0.75%14)
N\ Power cord

a2 Electromagnetic Valve Base

[ 4H Electromagnetic Valve Asm
2% /&£ 5E Connector

(A 4 Electromagnetic Valve Asm

HEME Nut

SUBRET4H Cylinder Asm

SAJBRET. Cylinder

HEME Nut ( M22-1.5%6 )
[&|ZE & Bracket Holder

* 3 To pick and make purchase
®k FFY UTBO3FC / UTBO7FC / UTBO9FC / UTBO9BEC / UTB10FC / UTB10BFC / UTGO3FC / UTGO9FC / UTG11FC

%24 Model  UTB03C/UTBO3FC/UTBOSC/UTBO7C/UTBO7BC/UTBO7FC/UTBO8C/UTBOSBC
UTB09C/UTB09BC/UTBOIFC/UTBO9BFC/UTB10FC/UTB10BFC

( 25E#A [ Electromagnetic Valve 2 pcs.)

FE5E Ref.No. | 15 18 21 22 26 57
&= Req. 2 1 2 2 4 1
R Model  UTGO3C / UTGO3FC / UTGOSC / UTG09C / UTGO9FC / UTG11C / UTG11FC
( 38EHA AR Electromagnetic Valve 3 pes.)
FZ5% Ref.No. 15 21 22 26 73 74 77
A& Req. 3 2 3 6 1 1 1
MR Model  UTHO3C / UTHO3EC / UTHOSC / UTHO09C / UTHO9FC
( 3%E#a 8 Electromagnetic Valve 3 pcs.)
FE5E Ref.No. | 15 22 26 73 75 76
= Req. 3 2 6 1 4 1

-10-

HirTHE
Amt. Req.

— om0 — W RN — N 1 — N

—_ N = = =



4.UTB08/UTBO8B/UTB09/UTB09B/UTBO9F/UTBO9BF/UTGO8/UTGO9/UTGOSF

UTHO8/UTHO9/UTHO9F FZ4R M F SE B 44
Thread Tension Components And Motor Components

[ Cx2000 2

4UTB0SA0336 4UTB09BA0343

|
R
RefNo. | V7 el 17
BEUAE | 5pes | 1 pes 3 PCS
Amt. Req _-




4. UTBO8/UTBO8B/UTB09/UTB0O9B/UTBO9F/UTBO9BE/UTGO8/UTG09
UTGO9F/UTHO8/UTHO9/UTHO9F 24514k K o #a K 4
Thread Tension Components And Motor Components

Fr 9%
Ref. No.

O 1 ON Lt LN

NM»—A»—A»—A»—A»—A»—A»—A»—A»—A»—Ao
— O O 00 O\ WL AW — O

A2
23
2%
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
33
39
40
41
4
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

52-A
53
54

55

Yyl 4w 5% % T
Parts No. Description

4UTB080301 Ui B2 [&] 2 42 Termainal Holder Support
2100001122 1E7BE#Rm Bush
4UTB000457 PEHI 4R #55 Connector
4UTB00A04582 SHBRIE 7K fE4H Regulator Asm.
4UTB000451 4E4R$H L Looper Holder
4UTB010459 45 Clamp Spring Pressure Holder
66635 7NART Allen Key 2MM
66640 7NART Allen Key 2.5MM
4UTB000410 147 Tension Release Shaft
4UTB000411 585% Spring
4UTB000412 $25H Pin
8MNO03200300A 124% Screw (CT0115 M3-0.5%3) (see the table)
4UTB000414 585 Spring
2200001025 & Washer
90ER030 E 2132 E Ring
8MB04280507K 124% Screw (FT0235 M4-0.7%5)
4UTB000418 45 Thread Guide Eyelet
4UTB0004191 FZ4R VBN Release Wedge
4UTB000420 48 % Tension Post Support
8MC04281007D 124% Screw (CT0113 M4-0.7%10)
4UTB090322 F o 78 9251143 Terminal Holder
4UTB000423 ZEAS Guide Bar
4UTB000424 FZ247 15 Release Bar (see the table)
4UTB000425 £243 % Thread Pull-off Block (see the table)
8MC03201006D 12%% Screw (UTB0426 M3-0.5%10)
4UTB000427 o 78 9251145 Terminal Holder
8MB03200306X 124% Screw (UTB0436 M3-0.5%3)
8MB04280608A 124% Screw (UTB0130 M4-0.7%6)
4UTB010430 Z25R/& Air Tube
666683 SEO#EF- Screwdriver
4UTB0004321 5 EE e 7K 8 Regulator
8WD30000015B RiE&% Wood Screw
4UTB000434 £243 % Thread Pull-off Block (see the table)
4UTB000435 248 Thread Guide Eyelet
4UTB09A03361 £2434H Theard Tension Mechanism
4UTB010456 8mmZE 5@/ H#5H Connector
4UTG010462 PEHI4R#55 Connector
4UTB040318 248 Thread Guide Eyelet
4UTB0403191 F245 8 Release Wedge
4UTB040320 248 % Tension Post Support
4UTB040323 ZEAS Guide Bar
4UTB09BA03431 £2434H Theard Tension Mechanism
2100001121 g ELMZE Tension Nut (Red ) (SH1121) (see the table)
2200000303 £4 Bushing (see the table)
2100001123 5828 Spring (Red ) ( SH1123) (see the table)
2200000305 JEEEFE Spring Seat  (see the table)
2100001127 SEEEE Pelt (see the table)
2100001126 55 72545 Tension Disc (see the table)
22000003081 §2#%5 Stud  (see the table)
22000003091 F@ER Spacer (see the table)
2600000355 24840 Thread Guide Asm. (see the table)
2600000355A 2453 Thread Guide (see the table)
2200000312 245 Thread Guide (see the table)
2100001121A 5 7L UZNE Tension Nut (Yellow ) ( SH1121) (see the table) ----nmmmmmmeeeem-
2100041131 5825 Spring ( Yellow ) (SH1131) (see the table)

-12-

HiTHE
Amt. Req.

— o = e e e e e —

e e e |

—_ =

O — = = = o

e e e S I



4.UTB08/UTBO8B/UTB09/UTB09B/UTBO9F/UTBO9BF/UTGO8/UTGO9/UTGOSF

UTHO8/UTHO9/UTHO9F FZ4R M F SE B 44
Thread Tension Components And Motor Components

[ Cx2000 2

4UTB0SA0336 4UTB09BA0343

|
R
RefNo. | V7 el 17
BEUAE | 5pes | 1 pes 3 PCS
Amt. Req _-




4. UTBO8/UTBO8B/UTB09/UTB09B/UTBO9F/UTBO9BE/UTGO8/UTGO9
UTGO9F/UTHOS/UTHO9/UTHOOF SZ 45t Kt 5 #a = 4
Thread Tension Components And Motor Components

7 9% Yk} 4R 5% % TH
Ref. No. Parts No. Description

56 231A00001922 g JJ¥2Ef#I4H Tension Asm. (Red) (see the table)
57 220A0000315 s JJ¥ERHI4H Tension Asm. (Yellow) (see the table)
58 8MN06400600A %% Screw (CT0244 M6-1%6)
59 4UTB020303 #tEMr#s Synchronizer
60 4UTB02A0304 $15Efir 224H Mount- on Type Synchronizer
61 4UTB02A0305 1FEE4H Stopper Set Asm.
62 4UTB020306 H 4% Plastic Binding Wire
63 4UTB020307 FNART Allen Key
64 4UTB020308 1FEIHE Stopper
65 8MC04281007A 1522 Screw (CT0113 M4-0.7*10)

© 66 4UTB02A0347 yhERE A 2840 Mount- on Type Synchronizer Set
67 2200000812 [Ra#EfER Stop Collar
68 8MH&5240300A %% Screw (CT0813 M3.5-0.6%3)
69 220A0000839 ENrERZH Collar Asm.
70 22000003611 1245 Stud
71 240013087 52545 2% Thread Eyelet

A\ CXM2000 / CXN2000 #2 H

©: W WA A ERE 2 <BI9RHVP-60,HVP-70,HVP-90>

HiIH=E
Amt. Req.

— DD /= = DN — — DN

©:* To choose and purchase: These two devices should be used together with AC servo motor <Model No:HVP-60,HVP-70,HVP-90>

A Model UTBO8 / UTB09 / UTBO9F / UTHO8 / UTH09 / UTHO9F

#1495 Number of needle \ F#5% Ref. No.| 2 13 1 241 251 34 ] 18 19 | 20 | 23 ] 36 | 44 | 45 | 46 | 47
2 Needle without Spreader 8pcs. | 4pcs. | 2pes. | 1pcs.
3 Needle without Spreader ) 10pcs.) Spes. | 3pcs. | 1pcs. 1 1 1 1 1 3 3 3 5
2 Needle with Spreader 11pcs.| 6pcs. | 2pes. | 2pcs.
3 Needle with Spreader 13pcs.) 7pcs. | 3pcs. | 2pcs.
$18 Number of needle \ J#5% Ref. No.| 48 | 49 | 50 | 51 | 52 [52-A] 53 | 54 | 55 [ s6 | 571 70 | 71
2 Needle without Spreader
3 Needle without Spreader
2 Needle with Spreader > 10 3 > > > > 2 2 3 2 2 10
3 Needle with Spreader
AT Model UTGO8 / UTG09 / UTGO9F
$1%5 Number of needle \ 9% Ref. No.| 2 131241 251 34 ] 18 19 [ 20 ] 23 ] 36 | 38 | 44 | 45 | 46
2 Needle without Spreader 8pcs. | 4pcs. | 2pes. | 1pcs.
3 Needle without Spreader ) 10pcs.) Spes. | 3pcs. | 1pcs. 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 3 3
2 Needle with Spreader 11pcs.| 6pcs. | 2pes. | 2pcs.
3 Needle with Spreader 13pcs.) 7pcs. | 3pcs. | 2pcs.
$18 Number of needle \ #5955 Ref. No.| 47 | 48 | 49 | 50 | 51 | 52 [52-A] 53 ) 54 | 55 [ s6 | 57 ] 70 | 71
2 Needle without Spreader
3 Needle without Spreader
2 Needle with Spreader > > 10 3 > > > > 2 2 3 2 2 10
3 Needle with Spreader
71 Model UTBO8B / UTB09B / UTBO9BF (48164 4 Needle 6 Thread)
$1%5 Number of needle \ 9% Ref. No.| 2 131 241 251 341 39 ] 40 | 41 | 42 | 43 | 44 | 45 | 46 | 47
4 Needle without Spreader 12pcs.| 6pcs. | 4pes. | 1pcs.
4 Needle with Spreader 2 15pcs.| 8pcs. | 4pes. | 2pcs. ! ! ! ! ! 4 4 4 6
$18 Number of needle \ J#5% Ref. No.| 48 | 49 | 50 | 51 | 52 [52-A] 53 | 54 | 55 [ s6 | 571 70 | 71
4 Needle without Spreader 6 D 4 6 6 6 6 ) ) 4 ) ) D

4 Needle with Spreader

-14-




5. UTCO3/UTCO3F/UTCO7/UTCO7F/UTCO8/UTCO9/UTCOOF/UTCI0F

B V4HE Electric Type Components




5. UTCO03 / UTCO3F / UTCO7 / UTCO7F / UTCO8 / UTCO9 / UTCO9F / UTCIOF

EPE4HH  Electric Type Components

7 9%
Ref.No.

o0 1 ON D B~ L o —

*56
*57
*58
*59
*60
*61
*62
*63
64

65

Y1k 4w 5%
Parts No.
4UTC040201
4UTC040202
4UTC0201031
4UTC040204
4UTC0201093
4UTC040206
4UTC040207
8MC04280807D
8MB05320710G
4UTC0201101
4UTC0201111
66480-11
4UTC0201131
4UTC0201141
8MMO05321409A
4PFE010119
PFE2F
8MA03200306A
8MP05321210A
4UTB010152
4UTC020121
8MB04280908G
8MB04280507K
8MP05320810A
8MN04280400A
8MP0O6401211A
8MMO06401610A
4UTD000254
4PFE2F0118
8MAO8500613A
4UTB020212
PFE2P
2200000816
8MB04280607M
4UTB010245
8MC95300606F
4PFE1P0121
8MKO04280507A
4UTB000336
8MC03201606D
PFEO2
4PFE010101
4PFE020102
4PFE020103
4PFE020104
2100000323
4PFE010106
8MP05321610A
4UTBO01A0255
4PFE010113
4UTC000139
4UTB020228
4UTB02A0255
4UTB020259
4UTB000444
4UTB020256
4UTB02A0249
4UTB020250
2200001025
8SB44400507A
4UTB02A0253
2200001141
8MB04281207K
8MK95301407A
4UTB020272
4PFE2F0119

% TR
Description
125743 F& Solenoid
Fkiifi7H A7 Plunger Connecting Rod
7K Plunger

785 Connecting Plate

5 Spring

il Shaft
7K JFE Plunger

#2%% Screw (CT0130 M4-0.7%8)

124% Screw (PFE020116 M5-0.8%7)
K FE Plunger

5 Connecting Plate

$4M Plate

FAR Base
974 BHRHPE Saftey Switch Bracket

J2%% Screw (CT0632 M5-0.8%14)

2 Cover

JBRHAIE F-4H Presser Foot Lifter,C.Set

JZME Nut (FTBO111 M3-0.5%3)

J2%% Screw (UTB0340 M5-0.8%11.5)

Tz Collar
iH#7 Tension Release Lever

1245 Stud (UTB0339 M4-0.7+4)

1244 Screw (FT0235 M4-0.7*5)
§84%% Screw (STB0O117 M5-0.8%8)

J2%% Screw (CT0229 M4-0.7%4)

§2%% Screw (UTB0302 M6-1%12)

1244 Screw (CT0625 M6-1%16)
4% Cord Clamp

Ttz 147 B8 Presser Foot Lifter Solenoid

HZWE Nut (RP0208 M8-1.25%6)
f&h/ Stopper

JERFIEE H4H Presser Foot Lifter,C.Set

5 Spring

124% Stud (UTC2-01-34 M4-0.7%5.5)
TEAr¥R Collar

§2%% Screw (CT0823 M4.5-0.75%5)

Ttz 14%B&| Presser Foot Lifter Solenoid
124% Screw (WPC0106 M4-1.7%5)

274:FHRA Saftey Switch

J2%% Screw (UTB03351 M3-0.5%16)

JERRAIEE 54 Presser Foot Lifter,C.Set
T4 11458 Presser Foot Lifter Solenoid

208 Joint

[&] %€ )% Bracket
[&E] € Bracket

455 Washer (SH0323)

5 Spring

J2%% Screw (UTC02-04-74 M5-0.8*16)
TE(ERAH Collar Asm

£% Clutch Sleeve

L4 Paster
4844 E%E Bushing

fif#2e =7 4440 One Touch Type Safety Switch SET.

728 Knife Holder Bracket

Ti&§8 Magnet
7%= BHRH Safety Switch

7 Z84H Knife Holder Bracket Asm.

#7100 Brass Button
FARE Washer

1244 Screw

T2 <7 4840 Magnetic Type Safety Switch SET.

FE 28 Spacer
124% Screw (CT0239 M4-0.7%12)

J2%% Screw (CT0837 M4.5-0.75%14)

N\~ Power cord
[&]%E % Bracket

* e 7 2840 B For Magnetic Type Safety Switch SET

** BLERP HH

s UTCO3F / UTCOTE / UTCO9F / UTCI0F F

-16-

HIHE
Amt.Req.

[SN NG YRS NG Y5 -\ J SO Ry R G G GV GRS N Y NG Y RS (Y QR GRS U S NG U NG YGRS GG R R S N S SO N S SN NG Y NS G GRS N NG Y R G G P VR S N O G G U G Y



6. UTCO8 / UTC09 / UTCO9F SZ&RM%HE B B
Thread Tension Components And Motor Components

X000 B4E




6. UTCO8 / UTC09 / UTCO9F  SR4R1#ME Ky s =
Thread Tension Components And Motor Components

7 5%
Ref. No.

O 1 O\ DN B WD

G2 L L LI LW L LY LY LW W DD DD DD DI DD DD DD D DI DD = = = b = e e =
O 00 IO N K~ WD — OOV IO A WNDM— OOV IO\ W — O

39-A
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

©54
55
56
57
58
59

Yt 4w 9%

Parts No.
4UTB080301
4UTB09A03361
4UTB000434
4UTB000435
66635
66640
66668
4UTB000451
4UTB010459
4UTB000410
4UTB000411
4UTB000412
8MNO03200300A
4UTB000414
2200001025
90ER030
8MB04280507K
4UTB000418
4UTB0004191
4UTB000420
8MC04281007D
4UTB090322
4UTB000423
4UTB000424
4UTB000425
8MC03201006D
240013087
8MB03200306X
8MB04280608A
4UTB000457
2100001121
2200000303
2100001123
2200000305
2100001127
2100001126
22000003081
22000003091
2600000355
2600000355A
2200000312
2100001121A
2100041131
231A0001922
220A0000315
8MN06400600A
4UTB020303
4UTB02A0304
4UTB02A0305
4UTB020306
4UTB020307
4UTB020308
8MC04281007A
4UTB02A0347
2200000812
8MHB85240300A
220A0000839
22000003611
2100001122

#

Description

Uit B [E| € 42 Termainal Holder Support

i

2454 Theard Tension Mechanism

F443 )8 Thread Pull-off Block (see the table)
225 Thread Guide Eyelet

NAWTF Allen Key 2MM

ANAWT Allen Key 2.5MM
SEO#EF- Screwdriver

454589 Looper Holder

#H Clamp Spring Pressure Holder
1% Tension Release Shaft

GHEE Spring

P9 Pin
#2244 Screw (CT0115 M3-0.5%3) (see the table)

SHEE Spring

#[E Washer
E J¥#1¥8 E Ring

i24% Screw (FT0235 M4-0.7%5)

248 Thread Guide Eyelet

24 B M Release Wedge
248 7% Tension Post Support

B24% Screw(CTO0113 M4-0.7%10)

] [ F 47/ 4 Terminal Holder
2 Guide Bar

FZ4575 Release Bar

FZ43 )8 Thread Pull-off Block (see the table)
#2244 Screw (UTB0426 M3-0.5%10) (see the table)

5245328 Thread Eyelet

#2.4% Screw (UTB0436 M3-0.5%3)
#24% Screw (UTB0130 M4-0.7%6)

Peskll45:43 08 Connector

55 75 #LUENE Tension Nut (Red ) ( SH1121)
£ Bushing

FHE Spring ( Red ) ( SH1123)

SESEPE Spring Seat

FFHE Felt
R 725484 Tension Disc

¥ Stud

¥ Spacer
24320 Thread Guide Asm.

248 Thread Guide

2525 Thread Guide
55 )75 E2HEIE Tension Nut (Yellow ) ( SH1121)

58%% Spring ( Yellow ) ( SH1131)

iR 742 H14H Tension Asm. (Red)
R JT4%H4H Tension Asm. (Yellow)

i84% Screw (CT0244 M6-1%6)
$17Efir 2% Synchronizer

$1 7 fir 2840 Mount- on Type Synchronizer

1FEHF4H Stopper Set Asm.
43 Plastic Binding Wire

N Allen Key

1-EHHR Stopper

1244 Screw (CT0113 M4-0.7%10)
HNE T E (L 2340 Mount- on Type Synchronizer Set

[REfEE Stop Collar

#1222 Screw (CT0813 M3.5-0.6%3)
T EE4H Collar Asm.

¥ Stud

175 ¥ Bush

©: il /AN A (E AR G 2 6 A <AU5EHVP-60,HVP-70,HVP-90>

©: To choose and purchase: These two devices should be used together with AC servo motor <Model No:HVP-60,HVP-70,HVP-90>

Ref. No. 3 13 24 25
2 Needle without Spreader 1pcs. 8pcs. 4pcs. 2pcs.
3 Needle without Spreader 1pcs. 10pcs. Spcs. 3pcs.
2 Needle with Spreader 2pcs. 11pcs. 6pcs. 2pcs.
3 Needle with Spreader 2pcs. 13pcs. 7pcs. 3pcs.

-18-

HUHE
Amt. Req.

—_

— o e e e N

5mmwww»~[\3[\35[\3- o e e e e e PO

[NCIUSIN NSl SRV, I, IV, I, BN

PO DO — DD — o s R /e N



7.STB02 / STBO3 / STD / STD03 _F- 11454k
Spreaer Thread Trimmer Components For STB02 / STB03 / STD / STDO03

_19_



7.STB02 / STBO3 / STD / STDO3 _E {45tk

Spreaer Thread Trimmer Components For STB02 / STB03 / STD / STDO03

FF 5%
Ref.No.

O 1 ON Lt AW N —

USRS I U I O NORN NO T NO T NC S NC U N NO Y NO YN N0 Sy Sy S Gy Sy Gy Uy G N S
NI NI NG T SRV IS I G i o I - S I S N U U UU RSN T

Yyt 4w 5% % TR
Parts No. Description

8MB03200806K 1244 Screw (CT0623 M3-0.5%8)
SMA04280307A HEME Nut (CT0238 M4-0.7%3)
4STB000103 $#5H Joint
8MB03200505A 124 Stud (STBO104 M3-0.5%5)
4STB000105 JEE) 7] FE Upper Movable Knife Base
8MB75180205A 124% Screw (UTBO0113 M2.5-0.45%3)
4STB000107 7801 7] Upper Movable Knife
4STB000108 V&3 Slide Block
4STB000109 V& Knife Guide
4STB000110 #H Thread Clamp Spring
8MAO08400311A 2 Nut (UTA0318)
4STB000112 AL Cylinder Holder
4STB000113 #£H Knife Pressure Spring
4STB000114 [EE JJF Fixed Knife
8ME03200906A 1244 Screw (STB0115 M3-0.5%7)
8MN03200500A 1244 Screw (RP10331 M3-0.5%5)
8MP05320810A 1244 Screw (STBO117 M5-0.8%8)
2200000908 A5 Washer
8MC04280807A 1244 Screw (CT0120 M4-0.7*8)
4STB000120 SAUBREL Cylinder
4STB000121 ff37iE Speed Controller
4STB020122 128 Stud
4STB020123 7 %% Knife Holder Bracket
4STB000124 <% 2% Knife Holder Bracket
2100000223 #PE Spring Washer
SMK04281007A 1244 Screw (FT0217 M4-0.7*10)
4STB020127 TEfr I Knock Block
4STBO0A0127 FBERRT4H Cylinder Asm.
8MB04280508A 1244 Screw (UTB20127 M4-0.7#5.5)
90DW040 R #2408 Disk Washer
4STB030122 12%& Stud
4STD000124 <% 2% Knife Holder Bracket

STB02  (CT6500/ CT9000 / CT9711 #%EUFT )
P55k 22 24
HE 2 1

STBO3  (CTD9000 / CTD9711 / CX2000 / CXD2000 / CXD2711 t%&%IF )
P55k 31 24
HE 2 1

STD  (FT6500/ FT7000 ##4 A )
P55k 22 32
HE 2 1

STD03  ( FTD7000 &% H )
P55k 31 32
HE 2 1

B H=
Amt.Req.

DO — DO DO DD — DD = = b = DN = DN e DN D

—_

DO = — = DO DN



8. STCO2 / STCO3 / STE / STEQ3 _E V4R 1%tE
Spreaer Thread Trimmer Components For STC02 / STCO03 / STE / STEQ3

_81_



8. STC02 / STCO3 / STE / STE03 _E- V) 4tk

Spreaer Thread Trimmer Components For STC02 / STCO3 / STE / STEO3

¥ 5%
Ref. No.

S S B R N N N I O O I S B O S R N el i e S e N el
B SRR N RO RSN, E e 0 s o~ 0000 AW =

Yyt 4w 5% % T
Parts No. Description

8MB03200806K 18%% Screw (CT0623 M3-0.5%8)
8MA04280207A HEME Nut (STC020102 M4-0.7%2.5)
4STB000103 $#5H Joint
SMB03200505A 124 Stud (STBO104 M3-0.5%5)
4STB000105 JE S 7] FE Upper Movable Knife Base
SMB75180205A 1845 Screw (UTB0113 M2.5-0.45%2)
4STB000107 ;E#7]A Upper Movable Knife
4STB000108 V&3 Slide Block
4STB000109 Vi Knife Guide
4STB000110 #H Thread Clamp Spring
8MB04280508A 1244 Screw (UTB20127 M4-0.7#5.5)
4STC0001121 Tt 1145 B Solenoid Bracket
4STB000113 #£H Knife Pressure Spring
4STB000114 [EE JJF Fixed Knife
8ME03200906A 1844 Screw (STBO115 M3-0.5%7)
SMN03200500A #24% Screw (RP10331 M3-0.5%5)
8MP05320810A 1844 Screw (STBO117 M5-0.8%8)
2200000908 A5 Washer
8MC04280807A %% Screw (CTO120 M4-0.7+8)
4STC0201201 1857747 F& Solenoid
4STC000121 JEkZ ¥4 Rubber Cushion
4STB020122 128 Stud
4STB020123 742 Knife Holder Bracket
4STB000124 <% 2% Knife Holder Bracket
8MK04281007A 1844 Screw (FT0217 M4-0.7%10)
4STB020127 TEfr I Knock Block
2100000223 #P& Spring Washer
90DW040 W 245 Disk Washer
4STC02A0130 W5 7743 FEl4H Solenoid Asm.
4STB030122 12%& Stud
4STD000124 <% 2% Knife Holder Bracket

STC02  (CT6500/ CT9000 / CT9711 #EIFT )
P55k 22 24
HE 2 1

STC03  (CTD9000 / CTD9711 / CX2000 / CXD2000 / CXD2711 t%&%IF )
P55k 31 24
HE 2 1

STE  (FT6500 / FT7000 #%F )
P55k 22 32
HE 2 1

STE03  ( FTD7000 %% )
P55k 31 32
HE 2 1

HiUH=E
Amt.Req.

[ S G U NG T NS T YO T S NG Sy Gy GG G NG S S N J SIS Y N

— DN L — DD



9. WPC / WPC02 Wrsg=(Fg4RaEE Air-Wipe Components

12 18

_83_



9.WPC / WPC02 Wsg N FE4RAEE  Air-Wipe Components

5 5%
Ref. No.

*
S N T e e L I R e

Ykt 4w 5%

Parts No.
4WPC000101
4WPC000102
4WPC000103
4WPC000104
4WPC000105
8MK04280507A
4WPC000107
8MB04280608A
90DW040
4WPC000110
4AWPC000111
4STB020122
4WPC0001131
4WPC000114
8MC03201306D
8MKO04281007A
90PW040
4STB030122

*: WPC H

% WPC02 A (CTD9000 / CTD9711 / FTD7000 / CX2000 / CXD2000 / CXM2000 / CXD271 1% )

# TH

Description
T ZUEHEEE T Connector

72RE Air Tube
#8258 Controller

T Holder Arm

<722 Holder Bracket
1222 Screw (WPC0106 M4-0.7%5)

R Blow Tube

2% Screw (UTB0130 M4-0.7%6)
T AUEE Dick Washer

EARBE Connecting Bracket

728 Knife Holder Bracket
124 Stud

<722 Holder Bracket

7% 8 Speed Controller
12%% Screw (WPCO115 M3-0.5%12.5)

1245 Screw (FT0217 M4-0.7%10)

A4FE Spring Washer

IHE Stud

-24-

HiUH=E
Amt.Req.

DO DO DO DD = = DD — O\ DN = = b = = RN



10. WPG01 E#E X474 E WPGO1 Thread-Wipe Components

@ /
6

N
~
\\ ~
~
SN ~ ~
~ ~
~ ~

'@

_85_



10. WPG01 BEFEARFELFEE WPG01 Thread-Wipe Components

FF 5%
Ref.No.

O 1 ON Lt LD —

L0 LI L DD DD D2 DD DD DD D D DD DD = = = e e e e o
O — O O 00 3O U LW/ OV IO LD — O

Yt & 55

Parts No.
4WPG0101011
4WPG0101021
4WPG0101032
4WPG010104
4WPG010105
4WPG010106
4WPG010107
4WPG010108
4WPG010109
4WPG010110
4WPGO1A0111
4WPG0101121
4WPG010113
4WPG010114
4WPGO010115
66485-10

8MB04280810G
8MNO03200300A
8MA03200306A
8MA04280307A
8MB03200606K
8MB04280807K
8MB04281210E

8MMO04281007A
8MMO04281207A
8MMO03200406A

85B24560205A
90PW030
90DW030
90DW040
4UTD000254
4UTB020306

CZ

Description

T4 77458 Wiper Solenoid

<724 Solenoid Support
HFE Arm

EEENE Driving Lever

<728 Solenoid Suppert
FR#EHHE Stop Block

FREHHE Stop Block
k%4 Rubber cushion

JHEE Spring

2% Stud (WPGO0110)
P45 8040 Hook Asm

IR Arm

B2WE Nut

#4R 9 Hook

#e# Latch Spring
$44K Plate

1245 Stud (WPGO117)

124% Screw (CTO115 M3-0.5%*3)
PRI Nut (FTBO111 M3-0.5%3)

J2IE Nut (CT0238 M4-0.7*3)

1245 Screw (CT1207 M3-0.5%6)
1245 Screw (CT0215 M4-0.7%8)

1245 Stud (WPGO123)

§84% Screw (FT0203 M4-0.7%10)
12%% Screw (CT0202 M4-0.7%12)

1244 Screw (WPBO116 M3-0.5%4)

12%% Screw (SH1011 3/32"-56%2)
& Washer

A #BE Disk Washer

I 24 Disk Washer
487€ Cord Clamp

43 Plastic Binding Wire

BHE
Amt. Req.

NG S GG NG YN SO G O T SO NG T NG TN N Y N Y S G G U GRS GRS G GRS GGG GRS GRS GG U



	UTB08-P1 q.pdf
	CONTENTS
	UTB08-P2
	UTB08-P4
	UTB08-P8
	UTB08-P10
	Sheet1
	未命名




